
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY        (Form B-01-2012)

Agenda Request Form  

Organizations and individuals are asked to submit a request form and supporting documents to 
be placed on the agenda. You will be contacted by the City confirming the date of the meeting in 
which your request will be heard. Please make sure that your contact information is accurate in 
case we need to get in touch with you. The Board of Works meets on the 1st and 3rd Monday of 
each month at 5:00 p.m. in City Hall located at 70 E. Monroe Street.  

Date Submitted: June 14, 2017 Meeting Date: June 19, 2017 

Contact Information: 

Requested by: M. Richards 

On Behalf of Organization or Individual: City of Franklin 

Telephone: 317.736.3631 

Email address: mrichards@franklin.in.gov 

Mailing Address: 70 E Monroe St, Franklin, IN  46131 

Describe Request: 

Request acceptance of King Street Improvements, Division B (Gateway Towers), 
and release of retainage. 

List Supporting Documentation Provided: 

Cover letter from HWC Engineering, pay application to close out Division B work, 
Affidavit and Waiver of Lien, Bruns-Gutzwiller, Inc. warranty, subcontractor 
applications for payment (to prime contractor) and Waivers of Lien. 

Who will present the request? 

Name:  M. Richards Telephone: 317.736.3631 

In order for an individual and/or agency to be considered for new business on the Board of Works 
agenda, this reservation form and supporting documents must be received in the Mayor’s office no 
later than 4:00 p.m. on the Wednesday before the meeting. 



ING 

May23. 2017 

City of Franklin 
Engineering Department 
70 E. Monroe Street 
Franklin, IN 46060 

ATIN: Mr. Mark Richards, PE 

ConticltH1c0 in the buiH environment. 

135 f'L Pennsylvania, Suite 2800 
Jndianapolis, lndiana 46204 

www.hwcengineering,com 

RE: King Street Improvements Divisions A&B: Division B - Gateway Towers & Plaza Improvements 
Final Acceptance 

Mark, 
HWC Engineering performed construction inspection and contract administration of the aforementioned project 
during the 2016 & 2017 construction season. We have found this project to comply with the current 
specifications contained in the Project Manual and plans. We also recommend that the City of Franklin 
Engineering Department and the Board of Public Works accept this project as constructed. 

Throughout the project duration. inspection duties included observation of construction activities. monitoring of 
construction materials and quantities. and ensuring all were in compliance with project plans and 
specifications. This included all daily paperwork. necessary drawings and calculations as derived from various 
field measurements. ensuring proper certification and testing of materials as required, and reporting all 
information to the City Engineering Department through progress meetings and requested reports. 

All the materials used to build this project were approved via test result acceptance, certification. and or from a 
pre-approved list of materials. manufacturers, and suppliers. The work on this project also met or exceeded the 
City of Franklin standard construction specifications. 

The City is in receipt of all required as-built drawings. final construction record files. and material tickets 
specifically for Division B. HWC Engineering has appreciated this opportunity to serve the City of Franklin and 
looks forward to doing so again in the future. 

David c. Lancet 
Resident Project Representative 

CC: Cory Daly, LA 
Jon Day. AC 

Lnfnycttc Muncie 



P.O. Box 276, Indianapolis, IN 46206 Tel.: (317)634-5561 Fax: (317)631-6423 

Sold To: 

Job: 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1a 

City of Franklin 
70 E. Monroe St. 
Franklin, IN 46131 

Progress Estimate No · 
Customer No.: 
Job Number: 
Invoice Number: 
Date: 
Period Covered: 
Terms: c 

King Street Improvements Division A & B 

CONTRACTOR'S INVOICE 

Original Contract Sum 

Net change by Change Orders #7 

Contract Sum to Date (line 1 + line 2) 

Total Contract Completed to Date 

Deductions: 10.00 % Retainage: 

Total Earned Less Deductions (line 4 - line 5) 

Less Previous Billings 

Invoice Amount Due (line 6 - line 7) 

736114 
3200623 

32003180A 
6113/17 

4/2117 • 4129117 
Oue Upon Rece1pt 1 

$4,367 ,300.00 

$109, 174.18 

$4,476,474.18 

$4, 139,669.83 

$168,352.21 

$3,971,317.62 

$3,898,409.21 

$72,908.41 I 

A serv!c& charge of 1·112% per month j18% annual rate) wilt be made on al! account balances not paid, aecordlflg to the term$ stated. 

Office Use Only (Currant Estimate Totals): 
Tot~l 5:111ma111 $0.00 

Rataln~ga {$72,906.41) 

Cummt ?a)'11len1 OuQ $72,908.41 

Engineering - HWC Engineering, Inc. 

Owner - City of Franklin 

APProved !his Esllmatn 

tt-13-17 

Change Order Summarv 

$109,174.18 

$0.00 

$109,174.18 



P.O. Sox 276, Indianapolis, IN 46206 

Sold To: City of Franklin 

70 E. Monroe St. 

Franklin, IN 46131 

Job: King Street Improvements Division A & B 

Or!ginal Plan 
ttemNo. lt<im Ocs(;rlptlon Quantity 

King Street Improvements Division A 
. & 8, Contract dated 4/18/16 0.000 
1 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING 1.000 

MOB!UZATION AND 
2 OEMOB!UZA TJON 1.000 
3 CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY 1.000 
4 PAVEMENT REMOVAL 812.000 
5 CURB. CONCRETE, REMOVE 510.0QQ 

CURB AND GUTTER, ROLL CURB, 
6 REMOVE 117.000 

7 SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, REMOVE 121.00-0 
s HANDHOLE, REMOVE 1.000 
9 INLET, REMOVE 12.000 
10 PIPE. REMOVE 868.000 
11 EXCAVATION, COMMON 8,214.000 
12 TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION 72.000 
1l TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP 49.000 
14 TEMPORARY Sil T FENCE 4,049.000 
15 TEMPORARY SEED MIXTURE 900.000 
16 SUBGRADE TREATMENT. TYPE U 1,016.000 
17 SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE Ill 1,983.000 

18 SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IV 14 946.000 
19 STRUCTURAL BACKFILL. TYPE 2 1 255.000 
20 GLASGRJD GEOGRID 8501 8.821.000 

COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 
21 53, BASE 3 337.000 
22 DENSE GRADED SUBBASE 292.000 

HMA PATCHING, TYPE C 
23 <UNDISTRIBUTED> 30.000 
24 MILLING, ASPHALT, 11/2 IN 2,430.000 . 25 MILLING TRANSITION 2.020.000 
26 HMA SURFACE TYPE A 99.000 
27 HMA SURFACE TYPE C 2.102,000 
28 HMA INTERMEDIATE. TYPE A 154.000 
29 HMA INTERMEDIATE. TYPE C 1,633.000 
30 HMA BASE, TYPE C 2,613.000 
31 JOINT ADHESIVE SURFACE 9,089.000 
32 JOINT ADHESIVE. INTERMEDIATE 4.527.000 

1EY CONSTRUCTION Co., INC. 
100% Quality• 100% Employee Owned • Over 100 Years 

Tel.: j317)634-5561 Fax: (317)631-6423 

Change Order 
Quantity Toi.al Quantity 

0.000 0.000 
0.000 1.000 

0.0-00 1.000 
0.000 1.000 
0.000 812.000 
0.000 510.000 

0.000 117.000 

0.000 121.000 
0.000 1.000 
0.000 12.000 
0.000 868.000 
0000 8,214.000 
0.000 72.000 
0.000 49.000 
0.000 4.049.000 
0.000 900,000 
0.000 i 016.000 
0.000 1,983.000 

0.000 14,946.000 
0.000 1,255.000 
0.000 8.821.000 

0.000 3 337.000 
0.000 292.000 

0.000 30.000 
0.000 2_430.000 
0.000 2.020.000 
0.000 99.000 
0.{)00 2 102.000 
0.000 154.000 
0.000 1.633.000 
0.000 2.613.000 
0,000 9,089.000 
0.000 4.527 .000 

Progress Estimate #: 
Customer#: 
Invoice#: 
Date: 
Period Covered: 

11, 
736114 

32003180A 
6113117 

412117 - 4129117 

@! <R/_ETH-'R/_LEY 

This Estimate Job to Date: 

U11lts $per Unit Enter Units Total$ Units to Dale $to Oat& 

0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 
LS 43,000.00 0.000 0.00 l.000 43.000.00 

LS 128 489.70 0.000 0.00 1.000 128,489.70 
LS 15,000.00 0.000 0.00 1.000 15,000.00 

SYS 5.80 0.000 0.00 811.700 4,707.86 
LFT 7.70 0.000 0.00 2,099.500 16, 166.15 

LFT 7.70 U.000 0.00 175.000 1.347.S!'i 

SYS 8.00 0.000 0.00 118.400 947.20 
EACH 500.00 0.000 0.00 1,000 500...:QQ 
EACH 440.00 0.000 0.00 11.000 4,640.00 

LFT 17.00 0.000 0.00 808.600 13,746.20 
CYS 32.00 0.000 0.00 8,244.160 263,813.12 

EACH 150.00 0.000 0.00 67.000 10,050 00 
TON 35.00 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 
LFT 1.80 0.000 0,00 3,465.000 6,237.00 
LBS 0.20 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 
SYS 11.00 0.000 0.00 1,010.200 11,112.20 
SYS 1.70 0.000 0.00 1.427.760 2.427.i9 

SYS 17.00 0.000 0.00 13,536.800 230, 125.60 
CYS 13.00 o.,ooo 0:00 1,361.590 17,700.67 
SYS J.60 0.000 0.00 9, 139.000 32.900.40 

TON 21.00 0.000 0.00 3 220.580 67,632.18 
SYS 3.90 0.000 0.00 292.000 1,138.80 

TON 140.00 0.000 0,00 17.830 2.496.20 
SYS 3.50 0.000 0.00 3,832.000 13.412.00 
SYS 3.60 0.000 0.00 2,473.350 8.904.06 
TON 73.00 0.000 0.00 88.990 6.496.27 
TON 67.00 0.000 0,00 2.155.150 144,395.05 
TON 61.00 0.000 0.00 162.370 9,904.57 
TON 53.00 0.000 0,00 1.549.250 82.110.25 
TON 54.00 0,000 0.00 2,332.740 125,967 .96 
LFT 0.49 0.000 0.00 5,407.000 2.649.43 
LFT 0.58 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 



P.O. Box 276, Indianapolis, IN 46206 Tel.: (317)634-5561 Fax: (317)631--6423 

Sold To: 

Job: 

Item No. 
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City of Franklin 

70 E. Monroe St. 

Franklin. IN 46131 

King Street Jmprovements Division A & B 

Original Plan 
!tam Oescrlptlon Quantity 

UOU!O ASPHALT SEALANT 9,089.000 
HMA WEDGE ANO LEVEL, TYPE C 
(1" AVERAGE DEPTH) 721.000 
HMA FOR TEMPORARY 
PAVEMENT C 268_000 
ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 16.000 
PCCP, 7 IN 292.000 
PCCP PATCHING, FULL DEPTH 
rUNDISTR!BUTED1 300.000 
PCCP PATCHING, PARTIAL 
DEPTH tUNDfSTR1BUTEO\ 100.000 
SIDEWALK. CONCRETE 1.266,000 
CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, C 40.000 
CURB RAMP. CONCRETE, D 24.000 
CURB RAMP, CONCRETE, G 24.000 
CURB RAMP CONCRETE, K 61.000 
CURB RAMP. CONCRETE, L 69,000 
CURB, CONCRETE 1 994.000 
CURB AND GUTTER. CONCRETE 9 340.000 
CENTER CURB, D, CONCRETE 296.000 
CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 
DEPRESSED 562.000 
CURB CUTS 1-7.000 
CURB ANO GUTTER, ROLL CURB 482.000 
PAVED SIDE DITCH, L 50.000 
HMA FOR APPROACHES. TYPE G 206.000 
PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 9 JN 833,000 
MAILBOX, SINGLE ASSEMBLY 3.000 
GEOTEXTILES 257.000 
RIP RAP, REVETMENT 102.000 
BENCH 2.000 
BICYCLE RACK 4.000 
TRASH RECEPTACLE 1.000 
MOBJLIZATJON AND 
DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING 4.000 
SEED MIX TYPE A 4,081.000 
SEED MIX, TYPE B 140.000 
SEED MIX, TYPE U 17,802.000 
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 
rUNDISTRIBUTEO\ 1,500.000 

Progress Estimate #: 
Customer#: 
Invoice#: 

Date: 
Period Covered: 

Change Ordor 
Quantity Total Quantity Units $par Unit 

0.000 9 089 000 LFT 0.13 

0.000 721.000 TON 64.00 

0.000 268.000 TON 80.00 
0.000 16.000 TON 0.01 
0.000 292.000 SYS 42.00 

0,000 300.000 SYS 110.00 

o_ooo 100.000 SYS 300.00 
0.000 1,265.00(} SYS 42.00 
0.000 40.000 SYS 180.00 
0.000 24.000 SYS 180.00 
0.000 24.000 SYS 180.00 
0.000 61.000 SYS 180.00 
0.000 69000 SYS 180.00 
0.000 1,994.000 LFT 19.00 
0.000 9 340.000 LFT 17_00 
0.000 296.000 SYS 82.00 

0.000 562.000 LFT 15.00 
0.000 1-7.000 EACH 270-.00 
0.000 482.000 LFT 3-2.00 
0.000 50.000 LFT 120.00 
0.000 206.000 TON 99.00 
0.000 833.000 SYS 69.00 
0.000 3.000 EACH 150.00 
0.000 257.000 SYS 1.40 
0.000 102.000 TON 28.00 
0.000 2.000 EACH 2,000.00 
o_ooo 4.000 EACH 4,200.00 
0.000 1.000 EACH 820,00 

0.000 4.000 EACH 500.00 
0.000 4,081.000 SYS 0.75 
0.000 140.000 SYS 3.00 
0,000 17,802.000 SYS 0.41 

0,000 1 500.000 SYS 1.00 

111 
736114 

32003180A 
6113117 

412117 - 4129117 

~ 'R,!ETH-'R,!LEY 

This Estimate- Job to Date: 

Emer Unlls Tola!$ Units to Date $to Date 

0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 

0.000 0.00 401.300 25.583.20 

0.000 0.00 91.960 7,356.80 
0.000 0.00 10.960 0.11 
0.000 0.00 275.550 11 573.10 

0.000 0.00 808.200 88,902.00 

0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 
0.000 0.00 1,261.980 53,003, 16 
0.000 0.00 39.570 7, 122.60 
0.000 0.00 22.000 3,960,00 
0.000 0.00 20.790 3,742.20 
0.000 0.00 67.330 12.119.40 
0.000 0.00 61.600 11,088-00 
0.000 0.00 2,048.420 38 919_98 
o_ooo 0.00 9.461.530 160,846.01 
0.000 0.00 204.600 16,777.20 

0.000 0.00 512.000 7,680.00 
0.000 0-.00' 1-7.000 4,59Q-JW 
0.000 o_oo 485.000 15,520.00 
0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 
0.000 0.00 63.090 6.245.91 
0.000 0.00 879.000 60.651.00 
0.000 0.00 3,000 450.00 
0.000 0.00 189.440 265.22 
0.000 0.00 118.670 3,322.76 
0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 
0.000 0.00 0,000 0.00 
0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 

0.000 0.00 3.000 1.soo.00 
0.000 0.00 0.000 0,00 
0.000 0.00 0.000 0,00 
0.000 0.0 11,785.000 4,831.85 

0.000 o_oo 0.000 0.00 



P.O. Box 276, Indianapolis, IN 46206 Tel.: (317)634-5561 Fax: (317)631-6423 

Sold To; 

Job: 

Item No. 
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City of Franklin 

70 E. Monroe St. 

Franklin, IN 46131 

King Street Improvements Division A & B 

Original Plan 
Item Descrlpllon Quantity 

FERTILIZER 2.000 
WATER 25.000 
TOPSOIL, MODIFIED 904.000 
SODDING (FOR DITCHES} 823.000 
SODDING, NURSERY 3,692.000 
PERMANENT TURF 
REINFORCEMENT MAT 245.000 
12~ TAPPING SLEEVE W!TH 
VALVE & BOX WITH 8"x12" RE 1.000 
MULCH. HARDWOOD SHREDDED 
BARK 107.000 
PLANT. ORNAMENTAL GRASSES i ,091.000 
PLANT PERENNIAL 2A24.000 
PLANT, CON. EVERGREEN, 
CONE, BROAD UPRIGHT, OVER 7 3.000 
PLANT, DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 18 
TO 24 IN 53.000 
PLANT, DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 36 
T048 IN 55.000 
PLANT, DECIDUOUS TREE, 
SINGLE STEM. 1.25 TO 2 55.000 
PLANT OECIDIOUS TREE 
MUl TfSTEM 72 TO 9S- IN- 4-S-.000 
PLUGS 334.000 
FIELD OFFICE, A 16.000 
FIELD DRILLED HOLE IN 
CONCRETE 1,SiS.000 
RE!NFORC!NG BARS, EPOXY 
COATED 3,995.000 
RAINGARDEN 600,000 
GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX. 8 
JN i.000 
BLOW-OFF/FLUSH HYDRANT 
ASSEMBLY 1.000 
PIPE. TYPE 2 CIRCULAR 36 !N 97.000 
PIPE. TYPE 4 CIRCULAR 6 IN 280.000 
PIPE. TYPE 2 CIRCULAR 12 IN 1,923.000 
PIPE, TYPE 2 CIRCULAR 15 IN 617 .000 
PIPE. TYPE 2 CIRCULAR 18 IN 574.000 
PIPE. UNDERDRAIN OUTLET, 6 IN 100.000 

Progress Estimate #: 
Customer#: 
Invoice#: 
Date: 
Period Covered: 

Change Ordar 
Quantity Total Quanmy Units $perUnil 

0.000 2.000 TON 500.00 
0.000 25.000 KGAL 1.00 
0.000 904.000 CYS 31.00 
0.000 823.000 SYS 3.00 
0.000 3,692.000 SYS 3.00 

0.000 245.000 SYS 150.00 

0.000 1.000 EACH 7,200.00 

0.000 107,000 CYS 75.00 
0.000 1,091.000 EACH 15,00 
0.000 2.424.000 EACH 12.00 

0.000 3.000 EACH 300.00 

0.000 53.000 EACH 37.00 

0.000 55.000 EACH 57.00 

0.000 55.000 EACH 300.00 

O.OBO 48,000 EA 1-SO.OO 
0.000 334.000 SYS 3.50 
0.000 16.000 MOS 2,200.00 

0,000 1 915.000 EACH 4.50 

0.000 3,995.000 LBS 2AO 
0.000 600.000 SYS 7.10 

0.000 i.000 EACH 1,400.00 

0.000 1.000 EACH 1,700.00 
-97,000 0.000 LFT 81.00 

0.000 280.000 LFT 9.10 
0.000 1,923.000 LFT 38.00 
0.000 617.000 LFT 38.00 
0.000 574.000 LFT 30.00 
0.000 100.000 LFT 13.00 

11 

736114 
32003180A 

6/13/17 
4/2/17 -4129/17 

'@. 'R/_ETH-'R/_LEY 

Thfs Esthnate- Job to Date: 

Enlor Uolls Tola!$ Units to Date $to Date 

0.000 0.00 0.910 455.00 
0.000 0 00 0.000 0.00 
0.000 0.00 540.000 16.740.00 
0.000 0.00 39.000 117.00 
0.000 0.00 3,817.000 11,451.00 

0.000 0.00 97.700 14,655.00 

0.000 0.00 1.000 7,200.00 

0.000 0.00 40.000 3,000.00 
0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 
0.000 0.00 1,403.000 15,836.00 

0.000 0.00 3.000 900.00 

0.000 0.00 26.000 962.00 

0.000 0.00 10.000 570.00 

0.000 0.00 31.000 9 300,00 

0.000 O.N 10-.000 1,500.™" 
0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 
0.000 0.00 11.000 24.200.00 

0.000 0.00 i 571.000 7,069.50 

0.000 0.00 3,277.220 7.865.33 
0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 

0.000 0.00 1.000 1.400.00 

0.000 o_oo 1.000 1.700.00 
0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 
0.000 0.00 280.000 2,548.00 
0.000 0.00 1,855.000 70.490.00 
0.000 0.00 617.000 23.446,00 -0,000 0.00 585,000 17,550.00 
0.000 0.00 90,000 1,170.00 



P.O. Box 276, Indianapolis, IN 46206 Tel.: (317)634-5561 Fax: (317)631-6423 

Sold To: 

Job: 

Item No. 
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City of Franklin 
70 E. Monroe St. 

Franklin, IN 46131 

King Street lnlprovements Division A & 8 

Original Plan 
Item Desi::rlption Quantity 

PIPE, TYPE 2 CIRCULAR 24 !N 240.000 
PIPE TYPE 2 CIRCULAR 30 IN 48.000 
PIPE TYPE 2, 14"x23~ 151.000 
PIPE. TYPE 2, 19"x30" 272.000 
PIPE END SECTION, PRECAST 
CONCRETE, 19"x30" 5.000 
PCCP FOR STRUCTURE 
INSTALLATION 133.000 
HMA FOR STRUCTURE 
INSTALLATION TYPE C 73.000 
VIDEO INSPECTION FOR PIPE 3,922.000 
PIPE END SECTION, PRECAST 
CONCRETE, 12 lN. 11.000 
PIPE END SECTION. PRECAST 
CONCRETE, 15 IN. 3.000 
PIPE END SECTION. PRECAST 
CONCRETE. 36 !N. 1.000 
PIPE END SECTION, 14"x23" 4.000 
WATER MAIN, 8" PVC C900-
RESTRAINED JOINT 360.000 
WATER MAIN, 8" PVC C900-
PUSH-ON JOINT 190.000 
AGGREGATE FOR UNDERDRAIN 34.000 
GEOTEXT!LES FOR UNDERDRAIN 280.000 
MANHOLE, KB 2.000 
INLET B WIR-3501-TB 1.000 
12" POL YDRA!N CHANNEL 7.000 
CASTING ADJUST TO GRADE 
SEWER MANHOLE 1.000 
INLET. /l2 10.000 
INLET, F7 5.000 
MANHOLE, C4 1.000 
FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 2.000 
MANHOLE J8 3.000 
INLET, 815 19.000 
INLET C15 31.000 

ROAD CLOSURE SIGN ASSEMBLY 6.000 

Change Order 
Qunntily Total Quantl!y 

0.000 240.000 
0.000 48.000 
0.000 151.000 
0.000 272.000 

0,000 5.000 

0.000 133.000 

0.000 73.000 
0.000 3,922.000 

0.000 11.000 

0.000 3.000 

~1 000 0.000 
0.000 4.000 

0.000 360.000 

0.000 190.000 
0.000 34.000 
0.000 280.000 

-1.000 1.000 
0.0-00 1.000 
0.000 7 000 

0.000 1.000 
0.000 10.000 
0.000 5.000 
0,000 1.000 
0.000 2.000 
0.000 3.000 
0.000 19.000 
0.000 31.000 

0.000 6.000 

Progress Estimate#: 11 

Customer#; 736114 (J}~• 
Invoice#: 32003180A ~· \ m_·_ J <DJETH-<DJLEY 
Date: 6/13/17 -:I~ ...I'\! "A'\! 
Period Covered: 412117 - 4129/17 , 

Ttli-s Estimate Job to Date-: 

Unlts $porUnlt Entor Unus Total$ Units to Dale $lo Date 

LFT 48.00 0.000 0.00 241.000 11,568.00 
lFT 76.00 0.000 0.00 48.000 3,648.00 
LFT 66.00 0.000 0.00 146.000 9.636.00 
LFT 91.00 0.000 0.00 251.500 22 666.50 

EACH 1,700.00 0.000 0.00 5.000 8,500.00 

SYS 36.00 0.000 0.00 119.160 4 289.76 

TON 97.00 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 
LFT 1.30 0.000 0.00 3.703.300 4 814.29 

EACH 1,100.00 0.000 0.00 11.000 12.100.00 

EACH 1.100.00 0.000 0.00 3.000 3,300.00 

EACH 1.600.00 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 
EACH 1,500.00 0.000 0,00 4.000 6.000.00 

LFT 70.00 0.000 o.oo 372.000 26.040.00 

LFT 30.00 0.000 0.00 178.000 5,340.00 
CYS 27.0-0 0000 0.00 34.COO 918-.00 
SYS 1.20 0.000 0.00 280.000 335.00 

EACH 5.100.00 0.000 0.00 1.000 5.100.00 
EACH 2.700.00 0.000 0.00 1.000 2.700.00 

LFT 47.00 0.000 0.00 7.000 329.00 

EACH 570.00 0.000 0.00 1.000 570.00 
EACH 2,000.00 0.000 0.00 11.000 22.000.00 
EACH 2.200.00 0.000 0.00 5.000 11.000.00 
EACH 2.700.00 0.000 0.00 1.000 2.700.00 
EACH 4,700.00 0.000 0.00 2.000 9,400.00 
EACH 4,500.0D 0.000 0.00 3.000 13.500.00 
EACH 2 300.00 0.000 0.00 19.000 43.700.00 
EACH 2,300.DO 0.000 0.00 31.000 71,300.00 

EACH 370.00 0,000 0.00 9.000 3.330.00 



P.O. Box 276, Indianapolis, IN 46206 Tel.: (317)634-5561 Fax: (317)631-6423 

Sold To: 

Job: 

Item No. 

122 

123 

124 

125 
126 . 127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 

135 
138 

137 

138 

139 

140 
141 

142 

143 

144 

City of Franklin 

70 E. Monroe St 

Franklin, IN 46131 

Klng Street Improvements Division A & 8 

Original Plaf1 
lt<Mn Description Quantity 

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 
MARKING, 4 IN (SOLID WHITE, 
REM 11,585.000 
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 
MARKING, 4 IN (BROKEN WHITE, 
RE 386.000 
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 
MARKING. 4 IN (SOUO YELLOW, 
RE 9.538 000 
TEMPORARY TRANSVERSE 
PAVEMENT MARKING, 
REMOVABLE. 171.000 
CONSTRUCTION SIGN. A 30.000 
CONSTRUCTION SIGN, B 2.000 
FLASHING ARROW SIGN 360.000 
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1.000 
BARRICADE. Ill-A 252.000 
BARRICADE, Ul-8 48.000 
BARRJCADE, Ill. PERMANENT 60.000 
BOLLARD tWOOD' 12.000 
SIGN, SHEET, REMOVE 21-000 
SIGN POST, SQUARE, TYPE 1, 
REINFORCED ANCHOR BASE S75-.000 
SIGN, SHEET. RELOCATE 5.000 
SIGN. SHEET, WITH LEGEND 
0.080" 271.000 
SIGN. SHEET, WITH LEGEND 
0.100 !N 180.000 
SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND 
0.125 !N 46.000 
TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT, 
REMOVE 1.000 
HANDHOLE. SIGNAL TYPE 1 5.000 
SIGNAL HANDHOLE ADJUST TO 
GRADE 4.000 
PEOESTRfAN SIGNAL HEAD. 
COUNTDOWN. 18 IN 2.000 
SIGNAL POLE FOUNDATION, 
TYPE B MODIFIED 4.000 

Progress Estimate#: 
Customer#: 

Invoice#: 

Date: 
Period Covered: 

Change Ord&r 
QIJantUy Total Quantity Un!ls $ por Unit 

0.000 11,585.000 LFT 0.95 

0.000 386.000 LFT 1.70 

0.000 9,538.000 LFT 0.95 

0.000 171.000 LFT 9.50 
0.000 30.000 EACH 180.00 
0.000 2.000 EACH 59.00 
0.000 360.000 DAY 11.00 
0.000 1.000 LS 60,000.00 
0.000 252.000 lFT 17.00 
0.000 48.000 LFT 19.00 
0.000 60.000 LFT 50.00 
0.000 12.000 EACH 290.00 
0.000 21.000 EACH 50.00 

0.000 &75.000 LFT 15.00 
0.000 5.000 EACH 75.00 

0.000 271.000 SFT 18 00 

0.000 180.000 SFT 19.00 

0.000 46.000 SFT 21.00 

0.000 1.000 EACH 5,000.00 
0.000 5.000 EACH 1.200_00 

0.000 4.000 EACH 700.00 

0.000 2.000 EACH 750.00 

0.000 4.000 EACH 4,500.00 

11 

736114 
32003180A 

6/13/17 
4/2/17 • 4/29117 

-~ 'R!_ETH-'R!_LEY 

Th-ls Estimate- Job to Date: 

Entor Unlls Totil1$ Units to Date $to Date 

0.000 0.00 9,203.000 8.742.85 

0.000 0.00 327.000 555.90 

0.000 0.00 6,685.000 6,350.75 

0.000 0.00 171.000 i ,624.50 
0.000 0.00 37.000 6.660.00 -
0.000 0.00 7.000 413.00 
0.000 0.00 268.000 2.948.00 
0.000 0.00 1.000 60,000.00 
0.000 0.00 276.000 4,692.00 
0.000 0.00 120.000 2.280.00 
0.000 0.00 60.000 3,000.00 
0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 
0.000 0.00 5.000 250.00 

0.000 o~ 54-7.700 8.215.50 
0.000 0.00 . 0.000 0.00 

0.000 0.00 268.400 4.831.20 

0.000 0.00 54.000 1,025.00 

0.000 0.00 12.250 257.25 

0.000 0.00 1.000 5.000.00 
0000 0.00 5.000 6.000.00 

0.000 0.00 3.000 2.100.00 

0.000 0.00 2.000 1,500.00 

0.000 0.00 4.000 18.000.00 



P.O. Box 276, Indianapolis, IN 46206 Tel.: (317)634-5561 Fax: (317)631-6423 

Sold To: 

Job: 

Item No. 

145 

146 

147 

148 

149 

150 

151 

152 

153 

154 
~ 

155 

158 

157 

158 

159 
180 

161 

182 

183 
184 

165 

City of Franklin 

70 E. Monroe St. 
Franklin, IN 46131 

King Street Improvements Division A & B 

Original Plan 
Item Description Quantity 

CONDUIT, PVC, 2 IN, SCHEDULE 
40 442.000 
SIGNAL CANTILEVER 
STRUCTURE, SINGLE ARM 45 FT. 1.000 
SIGNAL CANTILEVER 
STRUCTURE, SINGLE ARM 60 FT. 3.000 
CONDUIT, PVC, 2 IN, SCHEDULE 
80 474.000 
CONTROLLER AND CABINET, 
MENU DRIVEN, 8 PHASE 1.000 
TRAFFIC S!GNAL HEAD, 3 
SECTION, 12 IN {LED\ 8.000 
TRAFFJC SIGNAL HEAD. 5 
SECTION, 12" ILED\ 2.000 
PEDESTRJAN PUSH BUTTON, 
NON-APS 2.000 
SIGNAL CABLE, SERVICE, 
COPPER. 3C/8GA 46.000 
SIGNAL CABLE, ROADWAY LOOP, 
COPPER 1C/14GA 3,772.000 
SIGNAL CABLE, CONTROL, 
COPPER 3C/14GA 217.000 
SIGNAL CABLE, CONTROL, 
COPPER 5C/14GA 656.000 
SIGNAL CABLE, CONTROL, 
COPPER 7C/14GA 603.000 
SIGNAL CABLE, CONTROL, 
COPPER. 11C/14GA 217.000 
SIGNAL CABLE, DETECTOR LEAD-
IN COPPER 2C/16GA 2,023.000 
SIGNAL DETECTOR HOUSING 1.000 
SAW CUT FOR ROADWAY LOOP 
AND SEALANT 1,210.000 
CONTROLLER AND CABINET. 
FOUNDATION, P1 1.000 
SIGNAL DETECTOR HOUSING, 
ADJUST TO GRADE 5.000 
SERVICE POINT TYPE ll 3.000 
LUMINAJRE, ORNAMENTAL, 
DOUBLE ANO FOUNDATION 17.000 

Progress Estimate#: 

Customer#: 
Invoice#: 

Date: 

Period Covered: 

Change Order 
Qu1m1l1y Total Quantily Uolls $ por Unit 

0.000 442_000 lFT 14.00 

0.000 1.000 EACH 20 000.00 

0.000 3.000 EACH 21.000.00 

0.000 474.000 LFT 18.00 

0.000 1.000 EACH 12 000.00 

0.000 8.000 EACH 700.00 

0.000 2.000 EACH 1,000.00 

0.000 2.000 EACH 400.00 

0.000 46.000 lFT 5.00 

0.000 3,772.000 lFT 0.25 

0.000 217.000 LFT 1.90 

0.000 656.000 LFT 2.00 

0.000 603.000 LFT 2.20 

0.000 217.000 LFT 2.50 

0.000 2,023.000 LFT 1.80 
0.000 1.000 EACH J,000.00 

0,000 1.210.000 LFT 9.00 

0.000 1.000 EACH 1,000.00 

0.000 5.000 EACH 700.00 
0.000 3.000 EACH 5,000.00 

0.000 17.000 EACH 6,500.00 

11 
736114 

32003180A 
6113117 

412117 - 4129117 

~ 'R!_ETH-'R!_LEY 

Th-ts Estimate- Job to Date; 

Enter Units TotJt1$ Units to Date $to Date 

o_ooo 0.00 730.000 10.220.00 

0.000 0.00 1.000 20,000.00 

0.000 0.00 3 000 63.000.00 

0.000 0.00 392.000 7,056.00 

0.000 0.00 1.000 12.000.00 

0.000 0.00 8.000 5,600.00 

0.000 0.00 2.000 2.000.00 

0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 

0.000 0.00 5.000 25.00 

0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 

0.000 0.00 1,234.000 2,344.60 

0.000 0.00 532.000 1,064.00 

0.000 0.00 921.000 2,02620 

0.000 0.00 258.000 645.00 

0.000 0.00 2,116.000 3,808.80 
0,000 0.00 2.000 2,000,00 

o_ooo 0.00 0.000 0.00 

0.000 0.00 1.000 1,000.00 

0.000 0.00 2.000 1.400.00 
0.000 0.00 3.000 15,000.00 

0.000 0.00 17.000 110,500.00 



P.O. Box 276, Indianapolis, IN 46206 Tel.: (317)634-5561 Fax: (317)631-6423 

Sold To: 

Job: 

Item No, 

166 
167 

168 
169 

170 
171 
172 
173 
174 
175 
176 
177 

178 

179 

180 

181 

182 
183 

184 

185 

186 

187 

188 

City of Franklin 

70 E. Monroe St. 
Franklin. IN 46131 

King Street Improvements Division A & B 

Original Plan 
Item Description Quantity 

LUMlNAIRE, ORNAMENTAL. 
SINGLE AND FOUNDATION 22.000 
HANDHOLE LIGHTING 3.000 
WIRE. THW. #4 COPPER !N DUCT 
4 1/C 4.600.000 
UGHT CABLE, 1/C 10 GA 2,200.000 
CONDUIT, STEEL.GALVANIZED, 2 
IN. 900.000 
SERVICE POINT, I 1.000 
CONNECTOR KIT. UNFUSEO 56.000 
CONNECTOR KlT, FUSED 56.000 
MUL T. COMP. FTG, NON-WP 94.000 
MVL T. COMP. FTG, WP 8.000 
INSULATING LINK NON-WP 98.000 
JNSULATING UNK. WP 12,000 
WIRE, NO. 4 COPPER. IN PLASTIC 
DUCT. 4 1JC ON STE 900.000 
PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING. 
REMOVE 4.000 
TRANSVERSE MARKING 
THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK, 
WHITE 401.000 
LINE, THERMOPLASTlC, BROKEN. 
WHITE. 4 IN 1.289.000 
UNE, THERMOPLASTIC. SOLID, 
WHITE, 4 lN 1.635.000 
LINE. REMOVE 8.500.000 
LINE THERMOPLASTIC dotted 
WHITE 12 JN 165.000 
TRANSVERSE MARKING, 
PREFORMED PLASTIC, WHITE, 
Y!El 73.000 
LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, 
YELLOW. 4 IN 5,038.000 
TRANSVERSE MARK!NG. 
THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSHATCH 
LINE 621.000 
TRANSVERSE MARKING, 
THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSHATCH 
LINE 262.000 

Chango Ordor 
Quantity 

0.0-00 
o_ooo 

0.000 
0.000 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.000 

0.000 

0.000 

0.000 

0.000 
0.000 

0.000 

0.000 

0.000 

0.000 

0 000 

Progress Estimate #: 11 

Customer#; 736114 ('DG; 
Invoice#: 32003180A ~/ \ m.1 QJJETH-'PILEY 
Date: 6113117 :J \:'. ..!£ ·~ ·.:g ~ 
Pe(1od Covered: 412117 - 4129117 · 

This Estimate Job to Date: 

Total Quantity Units $ por Unit Entor Unlls Total$ Units to Data $to Date 

22.000 EACH 5,000.00 0 000 o_oo 22.000 110,QOO_OQ 
3.000 EACH 1.000.00 0.000 0.00 3.000 3.000.00 

4,600.000 LFT 7_80 0.000 0.00 4.954.000 38.641.20 
2,200.000 LFT 1.80 0,000 0.00 3,462,000 6,231.60 

900.000 LFT 20.00 o_ooo 0.00 1,085.000 21,700.00 
1.000 EACH 1,500.00 0,000 0.00 1.000 1,500.00 

56.000 EACH 32.00 0.000 0.00 42.000 1,344.00 
56.000 EACH 32.00 0.000 0.00 42.000 1,344.00 
94.000 EACH 20,00 0.000 0.00 109.000 2,'160.00 

8.000 EACH 20.00 0.000 0.00 4.000 80,00 
98_000 EACH 16.00 0.000 o_oo 58.000 928.00 
12.000 EACH 16.00 0.000 0.00 B.000 128.00 

900.000 LFT 7.80 o_ooo 0.00 1.040.000 8, 112.00 

4,000 EACH 75.00 o_ooo 0.00 4.000 300.00 

401.000 LFT 180.00 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 

1.289.000 LFT 1.50 0.000 0.00 770.000 1.155.00 

1,535.000 LFT 0.60 0.000 0.00 1.284.000 770.-40 
8.500.000 LFT 0.65 0,000 0.00 4,496,000 2 922.40 

165.000 LFT 4.30 0.000 0.00 66,000 283.80 

73.000 LFT 15.00 0.000 0.00 71.000 1,065.00 

5,038.000 LFT 0.60 0.000 0.00 5.182.000 3,109-20 

621.000 LFT 1.80 0.000 0.00 629.000 1.132.20 

262.000 LFT 2.60 0.000 0,00 295.000 767.00 



P.O. Box 276, Indianapolis, IN 46206 Tel.: (317)634-5561 Fax: (317)631--6423 

Sold To: 

Job: 

Item No. 

189 

190 
191 

192 

193 

194 

195 

198 
197 

198 
199 
200 
201 
202 
203 
204 

205 
206 
207 
208 

209 
210 

211 
212 
213 
214 
215 
216 
217 

City of Franklin 

70 E. Monroe St. 

Franklin, !N 46131 

King Street Improvements Division A & B 

Original Plan 
Item Description Quantity 

TRANSVERSE MARKING, 
THERMOPLASTIC, STOP LINE, 24 
I 319.000 
PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING, 
THERMOPLASTIC, LANE !NDJ 2~_000 

ADJUST VALVE BOX TO GRADE 3.000 
GRANULAR BACKFILL (B-
BORROW\ 550.000 
8N PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER 
W/B-BORROW 515.000 
aw PVC SOR-21 SANITARY SEWER 
W/B-BORROW 85,000 
48" DIA. STANDARD MANHOLE, 0-
10'0P 5.000 
CONNECT TO EXISTING 
MANHOLE 2.000 
CITY SIGN WALL 1.000 
COMMUNITY LOGO WALL 1.000 
PEDESTRIAN POLE. ISll 2.000 
GROUND MOUNTED LIGHT, (S2l 12.000 
CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY 1.000 
CURB AND GUTTER, REMOVE 149.000 
EXCAVATION. COMMON 203.000 
BORROW 206.000 
TEMPORARY CHECK DAM. 
REVETMENT R!PRAP 6.000 
TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION 3.000 
TEMPORARY Sil T FENCE 582.000 
TEMPORARY SEED MIXTURE 50.000 

SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE rv 870.000 
STRUCTURAL BACKFILL, TYPE 2 60.000 
COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 
53 76.000 
MILLING, TRANSITION 179.000 
HMA SURFACE, TYPE B 113.000 
HMA !NTERMED!ATE, TYPE 8 485.000 
HMA BASE, TYPE B 232.000 
JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE 400.000 
JOINT ADHESIVE, INTERMEDIATE 400.000 

Progress Estimate #: 
Customer#: 

Invoice#: 

Date: 

Period Covered: 

Chango Order 
Qu1.1nUty Total Quantity Units $per Unit 

0.000 319.000 LFT 5.30 

0.000 23.000 EACH 99.00 
0.000 3.000 EACH 280.00 

0.000 550.000 LFT 6.70 

0.000 515.000 LFT 42.00 

0.000 85.000 LFT 95.00 

0.000 5.000 EACH 3.700.00 

0,000 2.000 EACH 1,300.00 
0.000 1.000 LS 68,000.00 
0.000 1.000 LS 65,000.00 
0.000 2.000 EACH 4,500.00 
0.000 12.000 EACH 1,000.00 
0.000 1.000 LS 5. 100.00 
0.000 149,000 LFT 9.00 
0000 2-03.000 CYS 24-.00-
0.000 206.000 CYS 0.01 

0.000 6.000 TON 50.00 
0.000 3.000 EACH 150.00 
0.000 582.000 LFT 1.30 
0.000 50.000 LBS 0.25 

0.000 870.000 SYS 18.00 
0.000 60.000 CYS 22.00 

0.000 76.000 TON 24.00 
0.000 179.000 SYS 4.00 
0.000 113.000 TON 69.00 
0.000 485.000 TON 61.00 
0.000 232.000 TON 58.00 
0.000 400.000 LFT 0.49 
0,000 400.000 LFT 0.58 

736114 
111 

~ 'RfETH'R!LEY 32003180A 

6113117 
412/17 - 4/29/17 

This Estimate- Job to Date: 

Enter Units Tota!$ Units to Date $to Date 

0.000 0.00 799.000 4.234.70 

0.000 0.00 21.000 2.079.00 
0.000 0.00 1.000 280.00 

0.000 0.00 550.000 3,685.00 

0.000 0.00 495.000 20.790,00 

0.000 0.00 78.000 7.410.00 

0.000 0.00 5.000 18.500.00 

0.000 0.00 2.000 2,600.00 
0.000 0.00 1.000 68,000.00 
0.000 0.00 1.000 65,000.00 
0.000 0.00 2.000 9.000.00 
0.000 0.00 12.000 12,000.00 
0.000 0.00 1.000 5.100.00 
0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 
0.000 0.00 202.600 4,862.40 
0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 

0 000 0.00 0.000 0,00 
0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 
0.000 0.00 290.0-00 377.00 
0,000 0.00 0.000 0.00 

0.000 0.00 870.000 15,660.00 
0.000 0.00 &0.000 1,320.00 

0.000 0.00 61.420 1,474.08 
0.000 0.00 222.220 888.88 
0.000 0.00 128.320 8,854.08 
0.000 0.00 153.030 9,334.83 
0.000 0.00 242.440 14,061.52 
0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 
0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 



P.O. Box 276, Indianapolis, IN 46206 Tel.: (317)634-5561 Fax: (317)631-6423 

Sold To: 

Job: 

Item No. 

218 
219 
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228 

229 
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232 
233 
234 

235 
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237 - 238 
239 

240 

241 

242 

243 

244 

245 

City of Franklin 
70 E, Monroe St 

Frankfin, IN 46131 

King Street lmprove1nents Division A & B 

Original Plan 
Item Oeserlption Quanlity 

UQU!O ASPHALT SEALANT 400.000 
ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 2.000 
CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE 315.000 
CURB ANO GUTTER, ROLL CURB 93.000 
GEOTEXTILES 74.000 
RIPRAP. REVETMENT 34.000 
MOBILIZATION AND 
DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDJNG 1.000 
SODDING. NURSERY 643.000 
PIPE, TYPE 2 CIRCULAR 12 !N 60.000 
PIPE, TYPE 2 CIRCULAR 30 JN 63.000 
HMA FOR STRUCTURE 
!NSTALLATlON, TYPE B 8.000 
PRECAST CONCRETE, PlPE END 
SECTION, DIA 12" 2.000 
PRECAST CONCRETE. P!PE END 
SECTION. DIA 30" 2.000 
ADJUST WATER VALVE TO 
GRADE 2.000 
INLET, M w/ R-3501 1.000 
INLET, 815 1.000 
INLET, C15 1.000 

ROAD CLOSURE SIGN ASSEMBLY 2.000 
CONSTRUCTION SIGN. A 13.000 
FLASHING ARROW 30.000 
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1.000 
BARRJCADE. Ill-A 150.000 
SIGN POST, SQUARE, TYPE 1 
REINFORCED ANCHOR BASE 70.000 
SIGN, SHEET, AND SUPPORTS, 
REMOVE 2.000 
SIGN, SHEET. WITH LEGEND 
o.oaon 33.000 
SIGN, SHEET. WITH LEGEND 
0.100~ 10.000 
SIGN, SHEET. WITH LEGEND 
0.125" 12.000 
LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, 
YELLOW.4 IN 64.000 

Progress Estimate #: 
Customer#: 
Invoice#: 
Date: 
Period Covered: 

Ch11ngo Ordor 
Qua-ntlty Totill Quantity Units $per Unit 

0.000 400.000 LFT 0.13 
0000 2.000 TON 0.01 
0.000 315.000 lFT 17.00 
0.000 93.000 LFT 31.00 
0.000 74.000 SYS 1.40 
0.000 34.000 TON 28.00 

0.000 1.000 EACH 500.00 
0.000 643.000 SYS 3.00 
0.000 60.000 LFT 36.00 
0.000 63.000 LFT 66.00 

0.000 8.000 TON 120.00 

0.000 2.000 EACH 1 200.00 

0.000 2.000 EACH 2,000.00 

0.000 2.000 EACH 280.00 
0.000 1.000 EACH 2,200.00 
0.000 1.000 EACH 2,300.00 
0.00{) 1.000 EACH 2,300.00 

0.000 2.000 EACH 150.00 
0.000 13.000 EACH 130.00 
0.000 30.000 DAYS 11.00 
0.000 1.000 LS 17,000.00 
0.000 150.000 LFT 9.00 

0.000 70.000 LFT 15.00 

0.000 2.000 EACH 50,00 

0.000 33.000 S.F 18.00 

0.000 10.000 S.F 19.00 

0.000 12.000 S.F 21.00 

0.000 64.000 EACH 5.50 

736114 
111 

~ 'R.!_ETH-'R!LEY 32003180A 
6113117 

412117 - 4129117 

This Estimate Job- to Date: 

Enter Units Total$ Units to Date $to Date 

0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 
0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 
0.000 0.00 128.000 2, 176.00 
0.000 0.00 95.000 2.945.00 
0.000 0.00 48.000 67.20 
0.000 0.00 28.890 808.92 

0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 
0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 
0.000 0.00 63.000 2,268.00 
0.000 0.00 63.000 4,158.00 

0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 

0.000 0.00 2.000 2,400.00 

0.000 0.00 2.000 4,000.00 

0.000 o_oo 2.000 560.00 
0.000 0.00 1.000 2.200.00 
0.000 0.00 1.000 2.300.00 
0.000 0.00 1.000 2,300.00 

0.000 0.00 1.000 150.00 
0.000 0.00 9.000 1,170.00 
0.000 0.00 16.000 176.00 
0.000 0.00 1.000 17 000.00 
0.000 0,00 0.000 o_oo 

0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 

0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 

0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 

0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 

0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 

0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 



P.O. Box 276, Indianapolis, IN 46206 Tel.: (317)634-5561 Fax: (317)631-6423 

Sold To: 

Job: 

Item No. 

246 
247 
248 
252 
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255 
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249 
250 
251 
252 
253 
254 
610 
2570 
2580 
2590 
612 

City of Franklin 
70 E. Monroe St. 

Franklin, IN 46131 

King Street Improvements Division A & B 

Original Plan 
Item DoscrlpUon Quantity 

TRANSVERSE MARKING, 
THERMOPLASTIC, STOP UNE. 24 
I 46.000 
RELOCATE GOLF COURSE S!GN 1.000 
D!V B TOWERS 1.000 
Manhole T eM 0.000 
29" X 45" HE T 3 Pioe 0.000 
26" X 45" Precas! End Section 0.000 
Potho!ino @Str, 274 0.000 
Paved Side Ditch Remvoa! & 
R~radii:io 0.000 
Soi! Stabilization 0.000 
Electro Coat Cabinet. B!ack. o_ooo 
Illuminated Street Name Sians 0.000 
T M Manhole 0.000 
19'· X 45" Eliotical Pioe 0.000 
19" X 45" Etintical End Section 0.000 
Dr.:ilnaoe @Str. 319 0.000 
Pioe End Section 18" 0.000 
8" Stainless Steel Sleeve 0.000 
Time & Material I Work Stoooaae 0.000 
Powder Coat Plates 0.000 

Chang& Onler 
Quantity Total Quantity 

0.000 46.000 
0.000 1.000 
0.000 1.000 
0.000 0 000 
0.000 0.000 
0.000 0.000 

2.447.420 2.447.420 

1,000 1.000 
4,600.000 4,600.000 

1.000 1.000 
4.000 4.000 
1.000 1.000 

97.000 97.000 
1.000 1.000 
0.000 0.000 
1.000 1.000 
1.000 1.000 
1.000 1.000 
1.000 1.000 

Progress Estimate #: 
Customer#: 

Invoice#· 
Date: 
Period Covered: 

Unils $per Unit 

EACH 19.00 
EACH 940.00 

LS 727,300.00 
EACH 11.951.06 
LFT 192.05 

EACH 3.355.54 
Doi 1.00 

EACH 4 238.69 
SYS 10.57 
LS 879.60 

EACH 4,682.46 
EACH 11,951.06 
LFT 192,05 

EACH 3,355.54 
Dd 1.00 

EACH 1,117.87 
EACH 1,437.97 
LSM 10,034.34 
LSM 2,2aa.oo 

111 
736114 

32003180A 
6/13/17 

412117 - 4/29/17 

~ 'R[ETH-'R[LEY 

This Estimate Job to Date~ 

Entor Unlls Tota!$ Units to Date $to Date 

0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 
0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 
0.000 0.00 1.000 727.300.00 
0.000 0.00 1.000 11,951.06 
0.000 0.00 82.000 15.748.10 
0.000 0.00 1.000 3,355.54 
0.000 0.00 2.447.420 2.447.42 

0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 
0.000 o.oq 4,600.000 48,622.00 
0.000 0.00 1.000 879.60 
0.000 0.00 4.000 18,729.84 
0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 
0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 
0.000 0.00 0.000 0.00 
0.000 0.00 4,238.690 4.238.69 
0.000 0.00 1.000 1,117.87 
0.000 0.00 1.000 1.437.97 
0.000 0.00 1.000 10.034,34 
0.000 0.00 i.000 2.288.00 

Total: 0.00 4,139,659.Bl 
Deductions: 0.00 168,352.21 

Balance: 0.00 3,971,317.62 



()Final 

State of Indiana, 
County of Marion,SS: 

AFFIDAVIT AND WAIVER OF LIEN 

(X) Partial (X) Payment to Follow 

Kevin A Tussey being duly sworn, states that he is the Area Office Manager of Rieth-Riley 
Construction Co., Inc. having contracted with City of Franklin, to furnish certain material, and/or 
labor as follows:, General Construction for a project known as: King Street Improvements Division 
A & Band owned by City of Franklin and does hereby further state on behalf of the aforementioned 
contractor. 

(Partial Waiver) That the balance due from the Contractor is the sum of Seventy Two Thousand 
Nine Hundred Eight and 41/100 Dollars ($72,908.41). 
( ) Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; or 
( X) The payment of which has been promised as the sole consideration for this Affidavit and 
Partial Waiver of Lien, which is given to and for said amount, effective upon receipt of such 
payment 

(Final Waiver) That the final balance due from the Contractor in the sum of Dollars($). 
( ) Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; or 
( ) The payment of which has been promised as the sole consideration for this Affidavit and Final 

Waiver of Lien, which is given to and for said amount, effective upon receipt of such payment 

THEREFORE, the undersigned waives and releases unto the Owner of said premises, and all lien 
or claim whatsoever on the above described property and improvements thereon on account of 
labor or material or both, furnished by the undersigned thereto, and further certified that no other 
party has any claim or right to a lien on account of any work performed or material furnished to the 
undersigned for said project, and within the scope of this affidavit and waiver. 

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 

By: ~c'"Z-~z 
Kevin Afasey, Area Office Manager 

W++N~SMYJ::IAN.Q AND NOTARIAL SEAL, this 13th day of June 2017 

II Elin B. Newlin ------ c/ cl~·· , //' 

· Notary Public Ult1 ,ti'J ~/f--t1v// 
I ~ieal (Notary Public) 
/ ~tate ofindiana Printed Name: Erin B. Newlin 

i . Ham1lto~c~· nw I My C°JWVl~~!,Q,U 86< lf'l . r-5/17 /17 ' 
lgesideiil of 'l!filrfi'I !Cb~! 7nd1an 

~-~~~~--' 



GENERAL CONTRACTORS - CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS 
305 South ,iohn Street- Post Office Drawer 119 - Batesville, Indiana 47006 

Telephone (812) 934-2105 Fax (Si 2) 934-2107 

May 1, 2017 

Rieth-Riley Construction 
PO Box 275 
Indianapolis, IN 46221 

RE: King Street Improvements 
Franklin, Indiana 

Bruns-Gutzwiller, Inc, guarantees the work performed per our Scope of Work for the King Street 
Improvements in Franklin, Indiana effective one (1) year from the date of substantiai 
completion, April 1, 2017. 

Should you have any questions regarding this letter, please feel free to call the undersigned at 
the number listed above. 

Sincerely, 
BRUNS-GUTZWILLER, INC. 

Thomas J. Bruns 

mb 

f:/users/businfo/stdwarranty 



AJA Document G702'" - 1992 
Application and Certificate for Payment 
TO OWNER 
CONTRACTOR: 

Rieth-Riley Cons.tn1ction, Inc, 
P.O. Box 276 
Indianapolis, IN 4622 l 

PROJECT: King Stri.:ct h11proven1ents • City of 
Frankfi11 
Franklin, Indiana 

APPLICATION NO: 007 Distribution to: 

FROM Bnms·Gutzwi!ler, inc, "Ill. AAC:l-41+EG+f Not Applitab~ 

PERIOD TO: April 30, 2017 
SUBCONTRACT FOR: i'vlasonry & Concrete 
SUBCONTRACT DATE: April 29, 2016 
PROJECT NOS: / 40230 I 3200623 

OWNERO 

ARCHITECT: 0 
CONTRACTOR 0 

FiELD:0 

G:O 

SUBCONTRACTOR: 305 S. John St. 
- Batesville, IN 47006 

SUBCONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned GetttmeterSubcontractor certifies that to the best of 

Application is niadc tbr payment, :as shmvu belm\" frr connection \\'ith the Subtontn1cL 
Continuation Sheet, All\ Docun1cnt G703, is altuched. 

the Gea+faeteFs-Subcontractor's kno\vledgc, infonnation and belief the \Vork covered by 
this Application for Payn1ent has been co1npleted in accordance \Vith 
the Gstttffi-et---Subcontract Docurncnts, that all an1ot111ts have been paid by 
the Getttffieter-Subcontractor for \Vork for \Vhich previous Ce1iificates for Pay1nent \Vere 
issued and pay1nents received fro1n the GwtH~fy-Contractor, and that current pay1nent 

1. ORIGINAL SUBCONTRACT SUM ........................................................................ . 5726.900.00 sho\Vn herein ls HO\\' due. 

2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS ................................................................ .. S2,184.00 SUBCONTRACTg!l: 
'"' 

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line I ± 2) ............................................................ . sn9.os<.oo ny: /L h .. Htl.)- , !}1" 
$729.084.00 State of: Jndia11a 

Dute; ",i\.pril 28. 2017 
,' . ----

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on U703) ................ .. 
5. RETAINAGE: County of: Ripley ' I 

a. 0 __ 11loofC01npfeted \Vork Subscribed nnd sworn lo before 
(Column ll+ Eon G703) $0.00 me this '/p;1·VI day or ./:\pn \ 7-01 ] 

b. 0 o/o of Stored r .... 1atcrfol ~ i f _· __ ) l ,,: --' t r -
(Column Fon 0703) S0.00 Notary Public: Jenny Abel ( /(\..~'\ \-"'( ,-\\')(.,1 ;, ~ ' , 

Total Relainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Colun1n I ofG703) .......... ,,. .... , S0.00 Iv1y Conunission expires; \\-'<'~VJ· l.OL ?) ,, _
1 

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ................................................................... $729,084.00 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYM!iN+ NOT' APPLICABLE 
(Linc 4 I.ess f,ine 5 Tola!) ltt--aW6fiklaee-wit-h-the-~~H!nu;;WJaetHHtH1ts, l:lased 01:t-~bser.Al~1f.l-tHe-OO!a-eemt:ffisffig 

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ............................................. $656.175.60 H>i~-awlic-atien,tlte-Arehiteet eetli1le5-t<>-tlte-Gwtt<F-tlffi!-t&the-"""'-ef-~ie-Arettit"'"'5-lilmwle<lg.. 
{Linc 6 fr{'ltn prior Certificate) iniennollon flt:& be-tie+- tlte--Weffi-. htts-pregresse-4- as-- ~He4;- t!1e-qt1~ at=-!he-We-ffi.. is-ffi 

~ee- wHh- t-he-- Gemraet-- D-eet11tti:tlt-&, att4- #te- GEtnffaeteF- ttr ettt-tHet!- Hr f*tj'ffie-nt- ef. Hie 
3. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE .................................................................................. 1 572.908.40] AMG\INHJ,;lH!Fll:O. 

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE AMOUNT CERTIFIED ...................... ,, .... ,, ................. = ............... , ................. .. 
(Linc 3 less Line 6) 

'°'HANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS I 
fetal chnnRes annroved in Qrevious 1no11ths bl' Owner $2, 184.0ll 
fotnl anoroved this .tvlonth so.oot 

TOTALS $2, 184.0fJJ 

:..JET CJIANGES hv Chanae Order 

So.oo 

DEDUCTIONS 
S0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

52,184.00 

~ffl»Hfs-Hwu.1t eerti:fit\ldi(l"i!~~8W!Hipplicd. l11f.'iai a!lj.'gt; yJs efHhi!i 
Af.~ieH-8Rd 0·1 t1ie Ce11Jfnuerie11 $!we/ tflal-aro-elum~Hfe;w1-Wilh the e11181;1il ee1·1{{ied.) 

ARGHI~ 

!ly; !late+ -------

+l-Hs-CertiHeate i-s-nst-neg-0Ha~+he-AMGVN+-C...fil:w:l~is-f*lj'-ilhl~e1-lty-to-tffe.-Goffifae40F 
ooiuetl-hereiitrlssuanee, f:*YilH .. "H.Hl»d-aeee~tanee af.pny-mettt-are-wttheut-prejttdke-te-tttty--~e-f 
the-O·vRer er Centra-effiH«Wer-#tis-Ge.1tk-aei 

AIA Document G702"' -1992, Copyright© 1953, 1983, 1965, 1971, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American !nslitute of Architects, All rights reserved. '{</PJU4ii{G; Tills /\lA-- Ll0cwn:,;1t ;'f1 }l!<1f0r;t2d by iJ.0 
'.!ncl lnt-.;;;"d',ion.f.t Yrn;;th:''- Ux:.>;;lhori-r.i«'l 1\,\-'f'J\bdlon di-tV\\2~1t\Dn cl ~hi,; /JA <h)<\irn<::nt ;_:,;' 211\y [\\Ji\i'.h< qf ~L fr,;q \g '\s-VUf chi\ yd ~~liff\bn1 \ID\-;-;;,.\Uv:;, ,c11d \SH\ \\fa'""''''"°'''' 

t" nt: uns'.:b\t' 11:tdcr 1i\r0 L~w, This document was produced by A!A sofr.vare at 12:10:45 on 04/28/2017 under Order No. 5840862365which expires on 01110/2018, and is not for 1 
User Notes: (389ADA38) 



Al.A Document G703'" - 1992 
Continuation Sheet 
AIA Document 0702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION NO: 007 
containing Subcontractor's signed certification is attached. 

APPLICATION DATE: April 30,2017 !11 tabulations below, ainounts are in lJS dollars. 
Use Cohnnn I on Contracts \Vhcre variable retainage for line ite1ns 1nay apply. PERIOD TO: April JO, 2017 

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: King Street Project 

A B c D E F G H I 

WORK COMPLETED 
MATERIALS 

TOTAL 
COMPLETED BALANCE TO RETAINAGE 

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED 
FROM 

PRESENTLY 
AND STORED TO 

% FINISH (JF VARIABLE 
NO. WORK VALUE STORED (G+C) 

PREVIOUS 
THIS PERIOD (NOT INDORE) 

DATE (C- G) RATE) 
APPLICA T!ON (D+E+F) 

(D+ E) . 

City Sign Wall 
#670207 68,000.00 68,000.00 0.00 0.00 68,000.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 
Con1n1unity Logo 
\Vall #670208 65.000.00 65,000.00 0.00 0.00 65,000.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 
Div B To\vers 
Flatwork #67250 t 593,900.00 593,900.00 0.00 0.00 593,900.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 
Change Order# I 2,184.00 2,184.00 0.00 MO 2,184.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 

GRAND TOTAL S729,084.00 S729,084.00 S0.00 S0.00 S729,084.00 100.00°/o S0.00 S0.00 

AIA Document G703T>1 -1992. Copyright© 1963, 1965, 1966, 1957, 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects.AU rights rewrved.1/!J\lUHf"lG: 'fh!.s Au-,-- ll<:1c:untv11t Jo; pfnte~t0d by 
U.S. LY-«f M1d !nb:;c<(inwl 'fr0tctiei. Unrwihmi;:nd 1qh0ti11dion or dL•>lnmuion of Udt; /\u\-' D0c:,\1il\l:nO, {){ 11ny \)'Ji lb!\ of ii, inf';\! nou!lt in s0vr!r0 ,:ivil mid qffllf,rn! \Vi11aW0r;, ;ud vc1i! h0 

t\\'~ f\\q,,1-l.nrn,1 1ith~fott' v;,cfo" \hr, !?.\fr_ Th\s document was produced by AIA software at 12·.05:24 on 04{2812017 under Otder No. 5840862365 which expires on 01/10/2018, and is not for 1 
resale. 
User Notes: (3B9ADA3A) 



GENERAL CONTRACTORS - CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS 
305 South John Street - Post Office Drawer 119 - Batesville, Indiana 47006 

Telephone;\~):*1))~3.4~,1.Clm wP\~lS'~i@ofl~'lt1'l107 

/ ,,/}inal OPartial OPayment to Follow 

Stale oflndiana, County of Ripley. 

Thomas J. Bruns being duly sworn states that he is the President of BRUNS-GUTZWILLER, INC. 

havina contracted with City of Franklin to furnish certain materials and/or labor as 
" 

follows: Masonry & Concrete for a project known 

as King Street improvements located in Franklin, IN and owned by 

_C_i~ty~o_f_F_r_a_n_k_li_n ___ and does hereby further state, on behalf of the aforementioned subcontractors/suppliers: 

(PARTIAL WA!VER) that there is due from the contractor the sum of 

Dollars {· ) 

_Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged or 

_The payment of which has been promised as the sole consideration of this Affidavit and Partial Waiver of 
Lien which is given solely with respect to said amount, and which waiver shall be effective only upon receipt of 
payment thereof by the undersigned; 

(FINAL WAIVER) that the final balance due from the contractor is the sum of 

seventy two thousand nine hundred eight and 40/100 Dollars C $72,908.~ 

_ Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged of 

_The payment of which has been promised as the sole consideration of this Affidavit and Partial Waiver of 
Lien which shaII become effective upon receipt of such payment 

THEREFORE. the undersigned waives and agrees unto the Owner of said premises, any and all lien or claim 
whatsoever on the above-described property and improvements thereon account of LABOR or material or both, 
furnished by the undersigned thereto. subject to limitations or conditions expressed herein, if any; and further 
certifies that no other party has claim or right to a lien on account of any work perfonned or material furnished to the 
undersigned for said praject, and within the scope of this affidavit and waiver. 

BRUNS-GUTZWILLER, INC. By /;1'""''"'-'f\nr-. Title President 
J 

WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL. this~ Day of_M_a_,y'------· 2017 

My Commission Expires: 11/25/2023 
\_ r, -/.,, ;_/".\'. ; -'\ ·,~ ', 

)'\.,_1 I. ~v! t'\): _-('\; ,JV"'-'\ __ _ .. - _,. 

Residing in Ripley County _-!"".e,..,nil;1--ife_r_A_be_'1 ________ /,, 



AFFIDAVIT AND WAIVER OF LIEN 

[Zlriual 0Partial Daymeut to Follow 

StnteorlN ,Couutyof Markj 

_J_ll_I B_u_c_h_a_n_a_n __ being duly sworn states that they are the Treasurer of .Bo-Mar Industries, Inc. 

having contracted with Bruns-Gutzwiller, Inc. to furnish certain materials and/or labor as 
follows: Tower Structure Aluminum 
as Franklln Masonry located in Franklin, IN 

for a project known 

and owned by 

_C_i~ty~o_f _F_ra_n_k_lin ___ and does hereby further state, on behalf of the aforementioned subcontractors/suppliers: 

(PARTIAL WAIVER) that there is due from the contractor the sum of 

Dlars ( 

_ Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged ot 

_The payment of which has been promised as the sole consideration of this Affidavit and Partial Waiver of 
Lien which is given solely with respect to said amoun~ and which waiver shall be effective only upon receipt of 
payment thereof by tlie undersigned; 

(FINAL WAIVER) that the final balance due from the contractor is the sum of 

Nine-Thousand Nine-Hundred Eighty-Two and 42/100 Dollars ( 9,982.42 ) 

-Jeceipt of which is hereby acknowledged of 

'{_The payment of which has been promised as the sole consideration of this Affidavit and Partial Waiver of 
Lien which shall become effective upon receipt of such payment 

TIIBRBFORE, the <llldersigned waives and agrees unto the Owner of said premises, any and all lien or c!aim 
whatsoever on the above-described property and improvements thereon account of LABOR or material or both, 
furnished by tlie undersigned thereto, subject to limitations or conditions expressed herein, if any; and further 
certifies that no other party has claim or right to a lien on acco\mt of any work performed or material furnished to the 
Ulldersigned for said. project, and within n~p~;~:d waiver. 

Bo-Mar Industries, Inc. B~ Title Treasurer 

WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL, this 16th Day of May , 201 7 

My Commission Expires: Li,. 1.A1,.,'L S 
Residing in N\(A ( \ O\t\ County 



AFFIDAVIT AND'WAIVBROFLIER 

[iliJnal Llartlal Uayment to Follow 

Stotc of ,County of 

Gfe9: l:f:tomps.OD:. . &eing all!)' sworn state~ tliatthey are tlie OWrtef. . · or.GBT Gl~sJ;>es!g11 

having contracted with Bruns-Gutzwiller, Ine. to ftirnish certain materials and/or labor as 

follows: Art Glass for a project known 

as King Street Improvements located in Franklin, Indiana Md owned by 

the City of Franklin and does hereby further stato, on behalf of the aforementioned subcontractors/suppliers: 

(PARTIAL W AlVIlR) that there rs due ftolll the col!tiilcton!re stiliHJf 

0 ( ) 

_Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged or 

_The payment ofwhiohhas been promised as the sole consideration oftbis Affidavit and Partial Wniverof 
Lien which ls given solely with res peel to said amount, and which waiver shall be effective only upon receipt of 
payment thereof by llie undersigned; 

(FINAL WAIVER) tlmt the fmal bruaoce due from the conlrl\etor ls the sum of 

Three hundred and eighty Dollan; ( seo.oo ) 
_Receipt ofwh!ch ls horoby ackoowledged of 

tJ The payment of which has been promised as the sole consideration of this Affidavit and Partiru Waiver of 
Lien \~h shall become effective upon receipt of such payment 

t~-0~1be J!!\4~e4 ~ives;iiJ.4~}!!JJ9J!ie 0l"l!l'J'.<tf •~:Rj~=..,\l!lY.~;!!Jl)ie!l 'l.f­
wlmtsoevor on the above-descrlbed property and unprovements thereon account of LABOR or material or both, 
furnished by the undersigned thereto, subj1'¢t to. limitations or conditions expressed heroin, if any; and ftirtber 
certifies that no other party has claim or tight to a llen on iwcount of aey work performed or matorial furnished to the 
undersigned for said project, and within the scope ofthfs affidavit and waiver. 

GRT Glass Design By·-4--~ Title_O_w_n_e_r ___ _ 

WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL, this~ Day of May , 201 7 

M:tcon~~1.s1ori Expires; Milrol1 ~O; 2028 

Residing in Hamilton County 


